

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-1095 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 1/22/2021 In control: Committee on Human Resources

On agenda: 1/26/2021 Final action: 2/9/2021

Enactment date: 2/9/2021 Enactment #: 87

Effective date: 2/15/2021

Title: Resolution providing for a Professional Services Agreement with the Mark Hamilton, Esq. of Tremba,

Kinney, Greiner and Kerr, to provide legal representation as the Solicitor of the Commission on

Human Relations in an amount not to exceed Ninety Thousand Dollars (\$90,000.00).

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2021-1095 Cover Ltr-Letter to Council re Resolution - Solicitor, 2. 2021-1095-WCP21-001

Hamilton, 3. Summary 2021-1095

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/15/2021	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
2/9/2021	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
2/3/2021	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
1/26/2021	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution providing for a Professional Services Agreement with the Mark Hamilton, Esq. of Tremba, Kinney, Greiner and Kerr, to provide legal representation as the Solicitor of the Commission on Human Relations in an amount not to exceed Ninety Thousand Dollars (\$90,000.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Human Relations Commission, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a professional service Agreement/Agreements, in the form approved by the City Solicitor with Mark Hamilton, Esq. of Tremba, Kinney, Greiner and Kerr to provide legal representation as the Solicitor of the Commission on Human Relations in an amount not to exceed Ninety Thousand Dollars (\$90,000.00), chargeable and payable from JD Edwards as outlined in Section 2.B.

Section 2.A. This agreement would begin in 2021 with the initial Thirty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$30,000.00), with the City having the option to renew annually for up to two (2) additional years at the rate of Thirty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$30,000.00) per year, but not to exceed a total of Ninety Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$90,000.00) in any event over the course of the total three (3) years contemplated herein.

Section 2.B. The City Controller shall encumber funds for the annual contract, as requested by the Human Relations Commission, as follows:
Budget Year Account Code Amount

File #: 2021-1095, Version: 1

\$30,000.00	11101.105000.53.53901.2021
\$30,000.00	11101.105000.53.53901.2022
\$30,000.00	11101.105000.53.53901.2023